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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2296

TO BE ANSWERED ON 4TH MARCH, 2020


SALE OF BSNL


2296. SHRI CHIRAG KUMAR PASWAN:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to sell Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) in

the near future;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and


(d) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be operationalised?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS,

 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI SANJAY DHOTRE)


(a)   There is no proposal to sell Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL).


(b) to (d) Does not arise.


************

